(ii) obtained the approval of the NFRA;

(iii) reviewed and approved by the SSE;

(iv) obtained the consent for registration from the CSRC.

The matters related to the Issuance shall be subject to the plan finally approved by the

aforementioned regulatory authorities.

- 11 -

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Impact of the Issuance on Shareholding Structure of the Bank

Assuming that all 11,589,403,973 A Shares (calculated based on the ex-dividend adjusted issuance

price of the Issuance of RMB9.06 per Share, taking into account the impact of the distribution of final

dividends after the pricing benchmark date, same hereafter) are issued under the Issuance and there is no

change to the share capital of the Bank prior to the completion of the Issuance, the shareholding structure of

the Bank as at the Latest Practicable Date and immediately following the completion of the Issuance is/will

be as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date
Immediately following the
completion of the Issuance

Name of Shareholder
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

total issued
Shares of the

Bank (%)
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

total issued
Shares of the

Bank (%)

A Shares
Huijin 267,392,944 0.11 267,392,944 0.10
Central Huijin Asset Management Ltd.
(“Huijin Asset Management”) 496,639,800 0.20 496,639,800 0.19

China Securities Finance Corporation Limited
(“China Securities Finance”) 2,189,259,672 0.88 2,189,259,672 0.84

Public A Shareholders 6,640,365,190 2.66 18,229,769,163 6.97
– MOF – – 11,589,403,973 4.43
– Other public A Shareholders 6,640,365,190 2.66 6,640,365,190 2.54
Total number of issued A Shares 9,593,657,606 3.84 21,183,061,579 8.10
H Shares
Huijin 142,590,494,651 57.03 142,590,494,651 54.51
Public H Shareholders 97,826,825,229 39.13 97,826,825,229 37.40
Total number of issued H Shares 240,417,319,880 96.16 240,417,319,880 91.90
Total number of issued Shares 250,010,977,486 100 261,600,381,459 100

Notes:

(i) Certain amounts and percentage figures included in this section have been subject to rounding. Accordingly, the

arithmetic sum shown may not be the total of the figures preceding them. Any discrepancies between the

arithmetic sum shown and the total of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

(ii) As at the Latest Practicable Date, Huijin Asset Management is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Huijin. China

Securities Finance is 66.7% owned by Huijin. Accordingly, Huijin Asset Management and China Securities

Finance are close associates of Huijin.

Assuming that all 11,589,403,973 A Shares are issued under the Issuance and there is no change to